

CNR.NO.MHSN060017932024



S.C.C. No. 934/2024
Shreetech Engineering
V/s. Ashok

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1.

Perused the online complaint, affidavit of the complainant and documents produced by the complainant. Prima-facie offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 is made out against the accused. Therefore, issue process for the same on PF.

Date : 14.11.2024.

(R. S. Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Miraj

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : K. A. Udagave (Steno.III)

Name of the Court : Shri. R. S. Wankhede,
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
Miraj

Date of Order : 14.11.2024

Digitally signed by PO : 14.11.2024

Order uploaded on : 14.11.2024